

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

03-30-1999



03-22-1999 TRADEMA	RKS ONLY		
S. Patrot & TMOS/Trace			
Apptivity Corporation	2. Name and address of recommendation 100997588		
Applivity Corporation	Name: Apptivity Corporation		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:		
X Corporation-State <u>California</u> ☐ Other	Street Address: 14 Oak Park		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes x No	City: Bedford State: MA ZIP: 01730		
Too A 10	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
	☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership		
,	X Corporation-State Massachusetts		
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement X Merger X□ Change of Name 	□ Other		
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
	representative designation is attached:		
Execution Date: July 16, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/232,276	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Description Yes X No B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
13/232,210	None		
Additional numbers of	Hoched 9 T V V V		
Additional numbers at	tractied? LI Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: <u>Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.</u>			
Internal Address: Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
ľ	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Post Office Square	8. Deposit account number:		
	06-1446		
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
/29/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000202 061446 75232276 DO NOT USE			
FC:481 40.00 CH			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Charles E. Weinstein	March 18, 1000		
Name of Person Signing Signature	March 18, 1999 Date		
Tatal	number of mages as well-in-		
I otal	number of pages comprising cover sheet:		

BIA6

NO. Arplied For Arbein Acquisition

NO. 94-3243825 Apptivity Corporation

The Commonwealth of Massachuseus

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF **CONSCIENTATION* / *MERGER

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79)

Yangolidation / merger of

(H)	Application, And Reg.
	a California corporation
	and a
B	Arbela Acquisition Corp.,
•	a Massachusetts corporation ,
	the constituent corporations, into
15	Arbela Acquisition Corc

*concressorpareties / *one of the constituent corporations organized under the laws of Monsachusettis

The undersigned officers of each of the constituent corporations certify under the penalties of perjuty as follows:

- 1. An agreement of 'consolidation' 'merger has been duly adopted in compliance with the requirements of General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79, and will be kept as provided by Subsection (c) thereof. The 'merithin / 'surviving corporation will furnish a copy of said agreement to any of its stockholders, or to any person who was a stockholder of any constituent corporation, upon written request and without charge.
- 2. The effective date of the ***constitution** / *merger determined pursuant to the agreement of *constitution / *merger shall be the date approved and filed by the Secretary of the Commonwealth. If a latter effective date is desired, specify such date which shall not be more than thirty days after the date of filing: N/A
- 3. (For a merger)

**The following amendments to the Articles of Organization of the surviving corporation have been effected pursuant to the agreement of merger:

See Continuation Sheet 3-A

(For a consolidation)

C

M

(a) The purpose of the reculting corporation is to engage in the following business activities: N/A

*Delete the inapplicable words.

Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set furth on separate 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Additions to more than one article may be made on a single sheet as long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.

a challen

(For	23,	consolidation)	,
------	-----	----------------	---

(b) State the total number of shares and the par value, if any, of each class of stack which the resulting corporation is authorized to issue: N/A

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE			
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	
Common:		Common:		erretten virtual seter sitett giv ätterettättätetävättävättävaskussalajastyje isjängi isjängi ja	
-					
Preferred		Preserred:			

"(c) If more than	one class of stock is authorized, state a distinguishing designation for each class and provide a description
of the preferences	, voting powers, qualifications, and special or relative rights or privileges of each class and of each series
then established.	

		_						
**(d) The restrictions,	if one	on the	transfer	of stock	contained in	ን ተሰነም ማውኖዶዶለክዶብት	At CORROLLASTION are:	27/2
	. 11 414 .			21 31 0 20	COLLEGENISCO II.	1	OI CONSOURDING MC.	N / / /

Item 4 below may be deleted if the resulting /surviving corporation is organized under the laws of a state other than Massachusetts.

- 4. The information contained in Item 4 is not a permanent part of the Articles of Organization of the "mentiongy" surviving corporation.
- (a) The street address (post office boxes are not acceptable) of the 'PESUSONE' / 'surviving corporation in Massachusetts is:

 c/o Progress Software Corporation, 14 Oak Park, Bedford, MA 01730

TRADEMARK REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0676

^{*(}e) Other lawful provisions, if any, for the conduct and regulation of the business and affairs of the corporation, for its voluntary dissolution, or for limiting, defining, or regulating the powers of the corporation, or of its directors or stockholders, or of any class of stockholders: N/A

^{**}If there are no provisions state "None".

ARBELA ACQUISITION CORP.

CONTINUATION SKEET 3-A

Article I of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read:

"The exact name of the corporation is Apptivity Corporation."

202214 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0677

(b) The name, residential address and pos-	office address of each director and officer of the	"NEGGEOR / "surviving corporation is
--	--	--------------------------------------

NAME
President Joseph W. Alsop
Tressurer Joseph W. Alsop
Cierk: Joseph W. Alsop
Directors: Joseph W. Alsop
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above

- (c) The fiscal year end (i.e. tax year) of the AMMANIAN 'surviving corporation shall end on the last day of the month of:
 November
- (d) The name and business address of the resident agent, if any, of the "numbers/" surviving corporation is:

Hem 5 below may be deleted if the resulting/surviving corporation is organized under the laws of Massachusetts.

5. The "resulting / "surviving corporation hereby agrees that it may be sued in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts for any prior obligation of any constituent Massachusetts corporation, any prior obligation of any constituent foreign corporation qualified under General Laws, Chapter 181, and any obligations hereafter incurred by the "resulting / "surviving corporation, including the obligation created by General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 85, so long as any liability remains outstanding against the corporation in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and it hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agent to accept service of process in any action for the enforcement of any such obligation, including taxes, in the same manner as provided in Chapter 181. N/A

FOR MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATIONS

The undersigned "President / "WOSPESSES and "Clerk / A	Message Glack of Arbela Acquisition Corp.
a corporation organized under the laws of Massachusetts, fi	urther state under the penalties of perjury that the agreement of
	of such corporation and duly approved in the manner required by
General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 78.	, President #784555Resident
The (1) AP	
1 1000	, "Clerk / "Sissitionio Visitionio Visitioni
FOR CORPORATIONS ORGANIZED IN A STATE OTHER	THAN MASSACHUSETTS
The undersigned, † President	and # Secretary ,
of Apptivity Corporation	, a corporation organized under the laws of
California , further state	under the penalties of perjury that the agreement of **xxxxxibiation*/
*merger has been duly adopted by such corporation in the	manner required by the laws of California
*Delete the inapplicable words. †Specify the officer having powers and duties corresponding	+ The Filmer
to those of the president or vice president of a Massachusetts corporation organized under General Laws, Chapter 1568. 115 Decify the officer having pricers and duties corresponding	Colos Alexall
to the clerk or assistant clerk of such a Massachusetts corporation.	TT Caree V. Iver

TRADEMARK REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0678

FOST OFFICE ADDRESS

139339

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALYIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

A TRUE COPY ATTEST
gollen Franing Bolling
WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH
DATE 3-397 CLERK WWW

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION

Photocopy of document to be sent to:

	Robert L. Birmbeum
	c/o Foley, Hoag & Eliot LLP
	One P.O. Square Boston, MA 02109
Telenhone:	(617) 832–1000

TRADEMARK REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 03/22/1999